505028223 07/31/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5074973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. VIDERS	07/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DR. DAN'S LLC	
Street Address:	28 LYNWOOD LANE	
City:	WEST BOYLSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01583	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6228351	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email:dhartman@hartmanglobal-ip.comCorrespondent Name:DOMENICA N.S. HARTMANAddress Line 1:2621 CHICAGO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE A

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN	
SIGNATURE: /Domenica N.S. Hartman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Dr. Dan's LLC Assignment#page1.tif source=Dr. Dan's LLC Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505028223 REEL: 046510 FRAME: 0004

ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

Daniel E. Viders, an Individual, having a place of business at 28 Lynwood Lane, West Boylston, Massachusetts 01583 referred to as the ASSIGNOR below; and

Dr. Dan's LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, having a place of business at 28 Lynwood Lane, West Boylston, Massachusetts 01583, referred to as the ASSIGNEE below.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding:

US Trademark Reg. No. 5,352,993 with a Registration Date of December 12. 2017, entitled

"Dr. Dan's Design" ;

US Trademark Reg. No. 5,304,585 with a Registration Date of October 10.

2017, entitled "Dr. DAN'S";

US Trademark Reg. No. 2,842,672 with a Registration Date of May 18, 2004,

entitled "CORTIBALM";

and

US Patent. No. 6,228,351 with an Issue Date of May 8, 2001, entitled "MEDICATED LIP BALM"

collectively referred to as the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY" below.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree to the following:

 a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the ASSIGNOR formally assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the above INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.

 The ASSIGNOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of any legal proceedings relating to the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of ASSIGNEE is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR:

Daniel E. Viders

7-31-2018

Assignor's Address: 28 Lynwood Lane, West Boylston, Massachusetts 01583

ASSIGNEE: Qr. Dan's LLC

Lilla Tilghman, Member - MG-94/-9 M-L*

PATENT REEL: 046510 FRAME: 0005

Date:	7-31	-18	

RECORDED: 07/31/2018

Assignee's Address: 28 Lynwood Lane, West Boylston, Massachusetts 01583

PATENT REEL: 046510 FRAME: 0006